Smart Grid Conference



## Iranian Smart Grid Conference

Sanandaj, Kurdistan, Iran, 28-29 Nov, 2018

The 2018 (8<sup>th</sup>) Iranian Smart Grid Conference (SGC) will be held on November 28<sup>th</sup> and 29<sup>th</sup>, in Sanandaj, Kurdistan, Iran, organized by University of Kurdistan (UOK) and Smart/Micro Grids Research Center (SMGRC) in cooperation of the Iranian Society of Smart Grid.

The SGC brings together an international community of researchers, practitioners and experts to discuss the latest findings in the scope of smart grids. The conference will feature various kinds of presentations (invited, technical paper and etc.), workshops, exhibits and discussion panels by experts representing both industry and academia.

Prospective researchers and experts are invited to submit original contributions or tutorials containing the latest finding about the conference topics to SGC2018 via the conference online submission system.

Please visit http://sgc2018.uok.ac.ir for more information and to register your interest.

We are looking forward to meeting you at the SGC 2018. Welcome to Sanandaj!

University of Kurdistan

## Key Dates of SGC 2018

Registration Ends	8 November
Paper Submission Ends	29 September
Conference opens	28 November
Confrernce closes	29 November



Physical, Cyber and System Security for Smart Grids **Reliability and Energy Management in Smart Grids Smart Metering Infrastructure and Automation Communication Systems and Information Technologies for Smart Grids Distributed Generations, Renewable Energy Resources, Energy Hub Microgrids and Islanding Operation Smart City and Internet of Things** Wide-Area Monitoring, Control, and Protection Demand Side Management, Smart Homes/Buildings, Zero Carbon Communities **Power Electronics Applications in Smart/Micro Grids Smart Grid Regulation, Standards, and Codes Electric vehicles and system integration** 

## **Organising Committee**

Prof. Hassan Bevrani	D	
General Chair		
Dr. Qobad Shafiee		
Technical Committee Chair	E	
Dr. Hêmin Golpîra		
Executive Committee Chair	F	
Dr. Navid Rezaei		
Publications Chair	E	
Dr. Farzad Hossein panahi		
Networking Chair	V	
V Dr. Masood Ebrahimi		
Industrial Partnership Chair		
l information about the registration, pape		

All

Dr. Fardin Akhlaghian Tab Honor Chair Dr. Yazdan Batmani Executive Committee Chair Dr. Mehrdad Gholami Finance Chair and Treasurer Dr. Hadi Tarimoradi xhibit and Sponsorship Chair Dr. Rahmatoallah Mirzaei Norkshop/Tutorial Chair Dr. Roonak Daghigh ndustrial Partnership Chair er submission, paper templates and all useful information is available at conference web page:

http://sgc2018.uok.ac.ir

Address:University of Kurdistan(UOK), Sanandaj, Kurdistan, Iran

## Tel:+988733611413